

Terms and Conditions for The 100 Club Swindon Dance Lottery

Welcome 1	to Swir	ndon D)ance's	100	club,	a n	iew	way	that	you	can	become	i e	nvolve	d ii	1
supporting	g us to	continu	ue our (chari	table	wo	rk ir	the	arts,	bring	ging	dance t	0 1	those	who	3
would othe	erwise l	oe unak	ble to pa	artici	pate i	n th	ne er	njoym	nent c	of art	and	culture i	'n	their li	ves.	

SD (Swindon Dance)

- 1. Each number costs £2 each month to purchase and this number will be held for you on a rolling monthly basis automatically taken from your bank details given in the online membership form.
- 2. You can purchase as many numbers as you would like. You can choose your number/s or SD can allocate these for you.
- 3. Monthly draw takes place on 28th of each month when it falls on a working day, or as close to this date as possible. If you have been successful, you will be notified by email on/or as close to this date as possible.
- 4. For transparency and impartiality, we will request a member of the public to draw the lottery numbers each month in our building. They will also be accompanied by two members of SD staff.

5. If you have been successful, you will be notified via email directly. The winning number will be displayed in our reception and announced on our website and our social media outlets.
6. The winner will receive the winnings of £100 via BAC payment into their bank account. Cash will not be given. The winner will also receive a confirmation email of payment.
7. You do not have to be participating in any of any of our classes, events or activities to take part in the 100 Club Lottery.
8. You must be over 18 years of age to participate in this scheme.
9. By completing the online 100 Club sign up form, you agree to participate in the monthly 100 Club Lottery. This is a monthly small lottery fund raising initiative for Swindon Dance. All proceeds will go to Swindon Dance, a registered charity, Charity number1111476.
10. You are agreeing to pay £2.00 per month before the 28th of each month, for each number you choose to purchase for this lottery.
11. Once you have completed your membership form online and your payments have been set up, you will receive an email confirmation from SD.
12. Payment will then automatically be taken each month via the account details you have provided on the membership form.
13. You can cancel your membership, or add extra numbers at any time. You can do this by sending confirmation either by email, or in writing to reception@swindondance.org.uk . Swindon Dance. Town Hall Studios Regent Circus Swindon SN1 1QF.

14. If you wish to cancel your membership after your payment for that month has already been taken, then you will continue to be included in that month's draw. After which time, your membership will then be closed and your numbers released and reallocated.

15. Your data will be stored in our secure Databox system and our secure online banking system with Cooperative Bank PLC. It will not be shared with any other organisation. If you cancel your membership, your data will be deleted including your payment details.

Please note this is a small lottery scheme to raise money for Swindon Dance, Registered Charity no.1111476

Swindon Dance is a Company Limited by Guarantee. Registered in England & Wales No. 5467343

Licensing - Ref No. F9276JC004J1090Y